

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1699

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 3587

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by inserting after "centers"
2 and to patients in observation status

3 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 9 through 11, by striking out all
4 of said lines and inserting

5 "Observation status." When a patient receives onsite
6 services from a hospital for more than 23 consecutive hours,
7 including a hospital bed and meals that have been provided in an
8 area of the hospital other than the hospital emergency room, and
9 the patient has not been formally admitted as an inpatient at
10 the hospital.

11 "Opioid drug product." Any of the following:

12 (1) A preparation or derivative of opium.

13 (2) A synthetic narcotic that has opiate-like effects,
14 but is not derived from opium.

15 (3) A group of naturally occurring peptides that bind at
16 or otherwise influence opiate receptors, including an opioid
17 agonist.

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by inserting after "facility."

19 The term does not include the offices of private physicians,
20 whether for individual or group practice.

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 23, by inserting after "center"

22 , or who is in observation status in a hospital,

23 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 8 through 10, by striking out "AND
24 THAT THE HEALTH CARE" in line 8, all of line 9 and "REFERRAL" in
25 line 10

26 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 12 through 14, by striking out "may
27 not authorize the refilling" in line 12 and all of lines 13 and
28 14 and inserting

29 , or who is caring for a patient in observation status, may

1 not write a prescription refill for an opioid drug product.

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by inserting after "center"

3 or when in observation status in a health care facility

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "UNDER THE CARE

5 OF" and inserting

6 undergoing care in

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by striking out "commits

8 unprofessional conduct and"

9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by inserting after "to"

10 review and

11 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 9 and 10

12 Section 8. Liability.

13 A health care practitioner who complies with the provisions

14 of this act shall be presumed to be acting in good faith and

15 shall have immunity from civil liability.

16 Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out "8" and

17 inserting

18 9